Ground Power Modules
Accessories for Healthcare Facilities
Datasheet
14.11H.REV.1 | 2.2024
2
Product Description
Bender's Ground Power Modules (GPM) provide a combination of hospital
grade receptacles and/or ground jacks to satisfy the power requirements

Quantity of receptacles*
0: Zero		  2: Two		  4: Four
Ordering Information
GPM F- 4 DR 4
(Example Part Number: GPM-F4DR4 and Backbox B120804)
* NOTE: The total quantity of ground jacks and receptacles must be eight (8) or less. Contact a representative
for additional configurations.
1.	 Stainless steel faceplate, 14 GA, #4 brushed finish,
14" W x 10" H
2.	 Backbox, galvanized steel, 16 GA, 12" W x 8" H x 4" D
3.	 Hospital grade, Twist to lock, 30A Ground jacks
4.	 Hospital grade, NEMA #5-20R Duplex receptacle
5.	 Ground bus, 20 points (inside the backbox)
*Note: Backboxes are ordered separately
1
2
5
4
3
1 2 3 4
1
2
3
4
4
Compatible with BENDER's Modular Isolation Power Panels, the panel
mounted ground power modules offer a convenient and cost-effective
solution for integrating receptacle and/or ground jacks into an operating
room.
This series of ground power modules may be integrated within a modular
isolation power panel upon ordering or field installed post-installation.
Field upgradeability eliminates the need for wall deconstruction thereby
reducing downtime. Panel mounted GPM's will come pre-wired for an
effective time-saving installation.
Ground and power modules are designed in strict compliance with UL467,
UL50, the NFPA 70 (National Electric Code), and NFPA 99.
Panel Compatibility
•	 MIP / MIE Series Isolation Power Panels
•	 MID Series Dual Voltage Power Panels
•	 MIX Series Dual System Power Panels
*Not compatible with MIC series X-Ray/Laser Receptacle Panels
Product Description
Features
•	 Various receptacle and/or ground jack options
•	 20  to 60 Amp rated receptacles available
•	 304 Stainless Steel Brushed Finish
•	 Field replaceable receptables/ ground jacks
•	 Custom configurations available upon request
Applications
•	Wet Procedure Locations
•	Coronary Care or Intensive Care Ward
•	Operating Rooms
•	 Any location where Isolation Power Panels are used
GPM-P4DR4
MIP Isolation Panel
GPMP-4NN0
5
GPM Common Configurations
Part No. Description Article Number
GPM-P4DR4 (4) 30A/250V- Green Ground Jacks
(4) 20A/125V- Red Duplex Receptacles –
GPM-D4DR4 (4) 30A/250V- Green Ground Jacks
(4) 20A/125V- Red Duplex Receptacles –
GPM-F0NN0 Ground bus w/ min. of 20 connections only –
What's Included
Mounting Type P or D
P: Panel Mount - (MIP, MIX)
D: Panel Mount - (MIE, MID)

•	 Operating Rooms
•	  Any location where Isolation Power Panels are used
Ordering Information
HGC 15- L
* NOTE: Contact a representative for additional configurations.
Hospital Grade Ground Cords Common configutaions
Part No. Description Article No.
HGC-10L 10 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00053
HGC-15L 15 ft, with Plug & Lug for #10 Stud B 5213 00009
HGC-10C 10 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 01101
HGC-15C 15 ft, with Plug & Heavy Duty Clip B 5213 00047
Hospital Grade Ground Jacks
HGJ-1R Hospital Grade Ground Jack 30A/250V - Green B 5213 00010
HGC-10L
HGC-10C